FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	08-30-2	001	ΞT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
\\				Attorney Docket No. 10012052-1
Name of conveying party(ies): Barry J. Oldfield	1018282			ess of receiving party(ies): KARD COMPANY
Herbert J. Tanzer Brian Tsuyuki Mohammad M. Bari	ره)	Intellectua P.O. Box 2	l Prop 2724	perty Administration 00 porado 80527-2400
David J. Pommerenke				the state of the s
Peter Gysling			•	AUG 2 7 2001
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d X Yes No	Additional name	(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? Yes X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger		_	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): 07-13,07-25,07-25,0	7-23,07-31,07	-16,07-19,07-	18-20	001
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):			
If this document is being filed together	with a new appli	cation, executi	ion da	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)				B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.: 09/809,409	Date Filed: 03	3-15-2001		
	Additional numb			
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	correspondence			
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY			closed	FR 3.41): \$40.00
Legal Dept. MS 79 3404 E. Harmony Road Fort Collins, CO 80528	1	X Au	thoriz	ration to be charged to deposit account.
08/29/2001 DBYRNE 00000217 082025 0980940	9	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
		,		and correct and any attached copy is a
Augustus W. Winfield	Ah.	لستهشر	21	Aug 23, 2001
6 Danier Cigning	Signature	1		
Total nun	nber of pages incl	uding cover shee	et, atta	achments, and document: 7
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail document to be recorded with rec	uired cover shee	ach this portion at information to sioner for Paten Assignment ton, D.C. 2023	to: nts	
				PATENT

REEL: 012109 FRAME: 0401

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket No. 10012052-1

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jon C. Anson	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Richard G. Sevier	Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10012052-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its

successors at an application	nd assigns, the entire n for Letters Patent of	e right, title and in the United States	terest, incluc s entitled:	ling the rig	ght of priority	, in, to and under
SYSTEMS WI	TH ENHANCED ELEC	TROSTATIC DISC	HARGE PRO	TECTION		
Filing date:	March 15, 2001		Serial No.:	09/809	,409	
continuations Letters Paten	vention(s) and imp in-part (C-I-P's), divi t, and any and all Let ted thereon or therefo	isionals, and rene tters Patent of the	wals of and United State	substitute s and of o	es for said ap countries for	oplication for said eign thereto which
be held and e the term or t	tionally authorize HP enjoyed by HP, its su terms for which said irely as the same wo been made;	ccessors, assigns, Letters Patent re	, nominees o spectively m	r legal rep ay be gra	resentatives, nted, reissue	to the full end of d or extended, as
that I/we have covenant and deliver all suimprovements representative invention(s) proceedings, reissue and everything prendered force, for any and all cand assistants	e hereby covenant that we not executed and agree that I/we will also papers as may be as and I/we agree to or improvement(s), to sign all lawful particular foreign applications, assible to aid HP, its ountries provided the pare paid by HP;	will not execute, each time a reque necessary or on the said Letters Paracommunicate to said application pers, to execute to make all rigular successors, assigned to proper patent expenses which the said and the said application pers, to execute to make all rigular successors, assigned the said and the said application to the said and the said application applicatio	any agreeme uest is made desirable to tent, to HP, i HP, or to its and said L all disclaimer thtful oaths ns, nominees protection for	nt in cont, and with perfect the ts success nominee, etters. Pars and divided and deckes and legator said inverted by me	not herewith hout undue do to title to say all known factent, to testisionals, contarations, and representativention(s) or fus in lending	, and twe further elay, execute and invention(s) or nominees or legal ats respecting said tify in any legal inuations, C-I-P's, generally to do ives to obtain and improvement(s) in such cooperation
AND I/w States and a patents on a and all Lette United State	e hereby authorize a ny official of any cou pplications as aforesa rs Patent for said inv es which may be is with the terms of this	aid, to issue to HP ention(s) or impro sued and granted assignment.	, as assignee vement(s), ir I on or as a	of the en ncluding ar a result o	tire right, titleny and all Le f the applica	e and interest, any tters Patent of the ation aforesaid, in
I/we fu application r shall have be	urther authorize and one of the control of the cont	direct HP attorney attorney docket i hem by the United	States Pater	nt and Tra	demark Offic	filing date of said soon as the same e.
IN WITH	NESS WHIREOF, I'We	hereunto set my/	our hand(s) a	nd seal(s): 	1/12/0	,
By	offi	Dat	e Assignment S	igned:	113/0	
U	ature (Seal)		Date Ap	plication Sigr	ned: 7/1	3/01
Inventor's Type	ed Name: <u>Barry J. Oldfield</u>			,		
State of Ida	ho))ss.:				
County of)		n ! .	Oldfiold	who
porsonally kno	this day of own or proved to me on assignment to be his/her fr	the pasis or sansing	nally appeared tory evidence t	to be the pe	erson who ackr	nowledged the foregoin
					Notary Public	ires:

Page 1 of 4

Rev 10.00 (Assign)

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10012052-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set my/	our hand(s) and seal(s):	
Salat J. Tose	Date Assignment Signed:	7/25/01
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name: Herbert J. Tanzer	Date Application S	Signed: //CS/O/
State of California) ss.:		
County of Place (
Before me this 25 day of July 7001, personally known or proved to me on the basis of pat	personally appearedHerber	t J. Tanzer who asknowledged the foregoing
instrument of assignment to the his/let lead back the		
Commission # 1290093 Notary Public - California Placer County	Grisline	Notary Public My commission expires: **RISTINE MARIE BRIGH
My Comm. Expires Mar 27, 2005		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name: Brian Tsuyuki	Date Application S	Signed: 7/25/01
State of Califoria) ss.:		
County of Placer		
Before me this 25 day of huly 200 / personally known or proved to me on the basis of sat	personally appeared Brian]	rsuyuki who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
instrument of assignment to be his/her free octand dear KRISTINE MARIE BRIG	HT 2	istine Marie Bright
KRISTINE NATIONAL		Notary Public
Commission 2 (2) Notary Public - Califor Placer County My Comm. Expires Mar 27		My commission expires: THE INC MARIE BHIGH
MyConne		
the Sammatthe Ray	. M Date Assignment Signed:	7/23/01
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Signed: 7/23/0/
Inventor's Typed Name: Mohammad M. Bari	Date Application	Signed:
State of) ss.:		•
County of		who is
Before me this day of, personally known or proved to me on the basis of sa instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	11101001-1	
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 4

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10012052-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

N WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I we here	eunto set my/o	our hand(s) and seal(s)):
JCV Inventor's	Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:	7-31-01
	Typed Name: David J. Pommer	enke	Date Applicatio	on Signed:
State of	California)		
County of) ss.:)		
personally		the basis of sati		rid J. Pommerenke who is he person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public My commission expires:
Pet	u Ceypling		Date Assignment Signed:	7-16-01
	Signature (Seal)		D. f. A. aliantia	on Signed: 7-16-01
Inventor's	Typed Name: Peter Gysling		Date Application	on Signed: 7 7 5
State of	Idaho)) ss.:		
County of)		
nersonally	me this day of known or proved to me on of assignment to be his/her fre	the basis of sau	personally appeared <u>Pet</u> sfactory evidence to be t	er Gysling who is he person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public My commission expires:
	n augn		Date Assignment Signed:	7/19/01 on Signed: 7/19/01
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)			aligha
Inventor's	Typed Name: Jon C. Anson		Date Applicati	on Signed:
State of	ldaho)) ss.:		
County of Befor	3154	uhy	_, personally appeared Jo tisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	t known or proved to me on it of assignment to be his/her fr	ee act and deed.		My commission expres: 12/7/0"Z

Page 3 ∩t 4

When recorded please return to:

HEW LETT-PA CKA RD COMPA NY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10012052-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

	R DLC -		Date Assignment Signed: 7/11/0)
nventor's	Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed.
nventor's	s Typed Name: Richard G. S	evier	Date Assignment Signed: 7(1)/01 Date Application Signed: 7/1)/0)
State of	ldaho)	, ,
County of	:) ss.:	
		,	
personally	e me this day of _ known or proved to me at of assignment to be his/he	on the basis of	, personally appeared who is satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing d.
			Notary Public My commission expires:
			Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's	s Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
			Date Application Signed:
State of)	
County of	F) ss.:)	
Befor		on the basis of	, personally appeared who is satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing d.
IIIStruiriei	It of assignment as a		Notary Public
			My commission expires:
			Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor'	s Signature (Seal)		S. J. A Vication Signed
	s Signature (Seal) s Typed Name: N/A		Date Application Signed:
)) ss.:	Date Application Signed:
Inventor	s Typed Name: N/A) ss.: }	who is
Inventor' State of County	of ore me this day of) ss.:)	, personally appeared N/A who is satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoin
Inventor' State of County	s Typed Name: N/A) ss.:)	, personally appeared N/A who is satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoin

Page 4 of 4

(Use Next Page For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

(Use Next Fage For Attack

PATENT REEL: 012109 FRAME: 0406